504467826 07/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4514528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANKAJ AGGARWAL	07/14/2017
CHING-WEI WU	06/06/2017
JAYMEEN BHARATKUMAR ASEEM	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD. VI, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15656147	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036841111 Phone: Email: tsmc@ipfirm.com

HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP (TSMC) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T5057-1236U NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDY A. NORANBROCK SIGNATURE: /Randy A. Noranbrock/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif source=EfiledAssgn#page2.tif

> REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0654 504467826

PATENT

P20160535US00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

1)	Pankaj AGGARWAL	3}	Jaymeen Bharaikumar
2)	Ching-Wei WU		ASEEM
its successor	ROC	0.100100	sells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR tusiness at No. 8, Li-Hain Rd. VI. Hainchu Science Park, Hainchu EE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of
		* AC. 00.235/20	
CIRCUIT	AND METHOD FOR WRITE	NG TO	A BIT CELL
(a) for v		estava Dai	2017-07-21
(b) for s	which an application for United States L	etters Pat	ent was executed on
continuations Protection of	or continuations-in-part thereof, an hidustrial Property to the said ASSI	oe gram d the rig ONFF 6	ed States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any led therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, hit to all benefits under the International Convention for the or its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said
ASSIGNEE, and application ASSIGNEE, i	g original, divisional, reissued or ex its successors, assigns and legal repres ins for patent based thereon, growing o	entatives, utoforre	and to render all necessary assistance in making application for etters. Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, lated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and
4	ne date indicated aside my signature: yound on likall of Pa a AGGARWAL	nkaj Vidiv	14 July 2017
2) Name: Ching	;-Wei WU		Date:
3) Name: Jayme	en Bharatkumar ASEEM		Date:

ì

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	1)	Pankaj AGGARWAL	3)	Jaymeen Bharatkumar ASEEM
	2)	Ching-Wei WU		
300, Taiw its success	an R. sors a	JRING COMPANY, LTD., <u>having a pla</u> .O.C.	ce of bu	ills, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR siness at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
<u>CIRCU</u>	IT A	AND METHOD FOR WRITING	<u> TO A</u>	A BIT CELL
(a) f	or wh Jnited	tich an application for United States Lette I States Patent Application No15/656	rs Patent 5,147	t was filed on, and identified by; or
(b) fo	or wh	ich an application for United States Lette	rs Patent	t was executed on,
all United continuation Property to agrees that A application ASSIGNE application ASSIGNE	ons-ir ons-ir on the the a ND on for a E, its is for	ss Letters Patent which may be granted the part thereof, and the right to all beneficial ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSI attorneys of record in said application shall the undersigned hereby agrees to transfand obtaining original, divisional, reissued successors, assigns and legal representative patent based thereon, growing out of the arms.	nerefore fits unde IGNEE, II hereaft sfer a li d or exte ives, and or relate	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or er the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned ter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ke interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said divithout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and do to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said emed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED o	n the	date indicated aside my signature:		
1) Name: Pa	ankaj	AGGARWAL		Date:
2) <u> </u>	hing	y - We: Wn Wei WU		7017. 6. 6.

1

PATENT REEL: 043062 FRAME: 0656

Name: Jaymeen Bharatkumar ASEEM